Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of___

Restoration Application No. 601/2023

5.140.	Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature or Judge
1	2	3
1.	29.08.2023	The application for restoration of Appeal no.
		325/2023 submitted today by Mr. Javed Ali Advocate.
	·.	It is fixed for hearing before Division Bench at
		Peshawar on 31-08-203. Original file be requisitioned.

By the order of Chairman

REGISTRAR

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR RESTORATION Application # 601/2023

Misc Application No 325 of 2023

In Re:

Dated: -29-08-2023

Service Appeal No 385 /2023

Diary No. 7271

Mst: Khair-un-Nisa

VERSUS

Chief Secretary and others

<u>INDEX</u>

S NO	DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS	ANNEX	PAGE
1.	Misc Restoration Application	. -	01 - 02
2. 3.	Copy of the order dated 26-06-2023	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	03 <i>04-05</i>
Bu	Wakalat Nama already placed on file (in original)	-	-04

Applicant/Appellant

Through:

(NAJMA KAMDAR)

Advocates

High Court, Peshawar

Restoration Application # 601/2023

Misc Application No_____ of 2023 In Re: Service Appeal No 335 /2023

Diary No. 7271
Dated 29/8/202

Mst: Khair-un-Nisa W/O Arif Ullah Khan R/O P.O Toorka Kachkot Asad Khan Tehsil and District Bannu.....(Petitioner/Appellant)
VERSUS

- 1. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 2. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 3. District Police Officer, Bannu
 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa(Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE TITLED SERVICE APPEAL

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The Petitioner humbly submits as under:-

- 1) That the above titled service appeal pending adjudication before this learned Tribunal. (Copy of the service is attached herewith).
- That on 26-06-2023, the appeal was fixed before this Honourable Court, the Appellant was unaware about the date fixed before the Honourable Court as well as the Counsel's was not present due to the death of his grandmother; hence due to the above mentioned reason the above titled service appeal for non-prosecution vide order dated 26-06-2023. (Copy of the order dated 26-06-2023 is attached herewith).
- 3) That the presumed absence of Petitioner as well as his Counsel was not willful, but due to above mentioned reasons.



- 4) That the Petitioner after getting knowledge of order dated 26-06-2023, the instant application is being submitted immediately before this Honourable Tribunal for the restoration of appeal.
- 5) That the Applicant has got strong prima facie case and is very sanguine of its success.
- 6) That if the instant appeal is not restored, than the Applicant/Plaintiff would suffer irreparable loss.
- 7) That there is no legal bar on acceptance of the instant application.
- 8) That this Honourable Tribunal has got sizeable powers to entertain and accept the instant application.
- 9) That any other ground will be raised at the time of arguments with the prior permission of this Honourable Court.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Application, the above noted service appeal may kindly restored to its original number and decided on merits in larger interest of justice.

Applicant/Appellant

Through:

(NAJMA KAMDÁR)

Advocates

High Court, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT:-

Dated:-29-08-2023

I, Najma Kamdar Advocate (as per information of my client) all the contents of accompanied Misc Application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has

Obeen concealed or withheld from this Honourable Court.

DEPONENT NO

Service Appeal No. 325/2023, Khair-un-Nila W Gray

26.06.2023

Nemo for the appellant.

intervals, however nobody put appearance on behalf of the appellant till rising of the court, therefore, the appeal in hand stand dismissed in default. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

The appeal in hand was called on for hearing after various

<u>ANNOUNCED</u> 26.06.2023

(Salah-ud-Din) Member (Judicial)

"Nacem Amin"

Certified t e thre copy

Date of Presentation of Application

Number of Word Copying Fee

Urgent. Total-

Name of Copyida -

Date of Complection o. Co. Date of Delivery of Copy.



 ·				
HE KUVDED	DAMENTI BUZI DAZA		TOIDING	
	PAKHTUNKHWA	SEKVIL.E	IRIKIINAI	DESHVIVIVE
		~=:/::~=	IIVIDVITAL.	I LUIIAYYAIN

Service Appeal No. 325 /2023

Mst. Khair Un Nisa W/O Arif Ullah Khan R/O P.O Toorka Kachkot Asad Khan Tehsil and District Bannu

.....Appellant

VERSUS

1. The Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. The Inspector General Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

3. The District Police Officer, Bannu Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

.....Respondents

Appeal u/s 4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 whereby the Departmental Appeal for the reinstatement in service of the Appellant Dated 26/09/2022 has not been responded within the statutory period of 90 days by the Respondent No.3

Prayer in Appeal:

On the acceptance of this Appeal, the impugned order No.66-68 Dated Bannu 09/01/2008 may please be set aside and the Respondents may kindly be directed to accept the appeal of the Appellant Dated 26/09/2022 already submitted to Respondent No.3 to reinstate the Appellant in the service and for resumption of duty accordingly.

Respectfully Sheweth:

The brief facts and background of the instant Service Appeal are as under:

FACTS:

- That the Appellant is Law abiding citizen and permanent resident of P.O Toorka Kachkot Asad Khan Tehsil and District Bannu. (Copy of CNIC of the Appellant is annexed as Annexure "A")
- joined the Police Service as Lady Constable having Service No.218 (BPS 5) at Tehsil and District Bannu on 20/07/2005 Vide Enlistment Order No.360 Dated 21/07/2005. (Copy of the Enlistment Order is annexed as Annexure "B")
- 3. That the Appellant since 2005 served the Police Department with zeal and zest and to the satisfaction of the high ups throughout.
- 4. That at the time of joining the Police Service, the Appellant was unmarried however, after few years of service the Appellant got married resultantly shifted to the husband family at Bannu.
- 5. That the husband of the Appellant soon went abroad for earning the livelihood while the in-laws of the Appellant restricted the Appellant from continuing her Police Service any more at that time which the Appellant and his parents though resisted to great extent but being a married woman could not succeeded.
- 6. That the Appellant being helpless, compelled and finding no other way was constrained to submit the resignation from Police Service against her will and in order to save her marital life and curse of the in-Laws.
- 7. That the Respondent No.3 accordingly accepted the resignation of the Appellant vide Order No.66-68/Dated Bannu the 09/01/2008.

 (Copy of Order Dated 09/01/2008 is annexed as Annexure "C")
- 8. That the Appellant despite of her resignation continued her efforts to convince her inlaws and her husband however, it took long when the husband of the Appellant succeeded to convince his family regarding the job of the Appellant.

Alexand Adu Jayan

That though it was late but with hope and expectation the Appellant submitted a written Appeal to the Respondent No.3 for her reinstatement in the Police Service stating therein all the facts and unavoidable circumstances beyond the ordinary control of the

(Copy of the Appeal Dated 26/09/2022 is annexed as Annexure "D")

10. That till date the Appeal of the Appellant for her reinstatement has not been responded by the Respondent No.3 despite of the fact that the Appellant has been kept under the impression that her appeal is under process for consideration but till date without any result either way hence, the Appellant is filing this Service Appeal on the following grounds inter alia.

Grounds:

- That the resignation from service was not voluntary act of the Appellant rather it was under Duress and against her free will and consent hence, the order dated 09/01/2008 is liable to be set aside.
- That the act of resigning the Police Service was not of the own volition of the Appellant but due to the unavoidable circumstances then
- That the Respondents are bound to consider the Appeal of the Appellant and non-entertaining the Appeal is against the principles of Natural Justice.
- d- That the Appellant has not been heard and no order to this effect has been passed which needs the interference by this August Tribunal.
- That after considering the available facts, circumstances and record the Respondents needs to be directed to reinstate the Appellant accordingly.
- That the reasons given in the Appeal of the Appellant are such which require due consideration in this behalf.
- That it is settled principle of Law that any act done under duress, compulsion and without free consent is void and ineffective hence, the Appellant is entitled to be reinstated in the Service.
- That any other ground will be raised at the time of arguments with prior permission of this August Tribunal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this Appeal, the impugned order No.66-68 Dated Bannu 09/01/2008 may please be set aside and the Respondents may kindly be directed to accept the appeal of the Appellant Dated 26/09/2022 already submitted to Respondent No.3 to reinstate the Appellant in the service and for resumption of duty accordingly. Any other relief not specifically prayed for which this Hon'ble Court deems just in the circumstances may also be granted accordingly.

Dated: February 13, 2023

Through

Miss Naima

Haira Nore

Muhammad Haroon

Naveed Khan Advocates High Court, Peshawar

Allested by Lander Political Manager

